Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yumman Chan	02/25/2002
David B. Flaxer	02/19/2002
Miu-To Brenda Lam	02/25/2002
Wan Ngai W. Lee	02/25/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11768321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: drainey@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: CA920010082US2/A9838	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Warren Lytle Jr.	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 020583 FRAME: 0306

500476217

source=CA92001008US2_A9838_Assignment#page1.tif source=CA92001008US2_A9838_Assignment#page2.tif source=CA92001008US2_A9838_Assignment#page3.tif source=CA92001008US2_A9838_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020583 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas I/we	•
INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE	 Yumman Chan Province of Ontario David B Flaxer County of Ulster Miu-To Brenda Lam Province of Ontario Wan Ngai W. Lee Province of Ontario 	City of Rexdale Country of Canada City of Accord State of NY City of North York Country of Canada City of North York Country of Canada
TITLE	have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SHADOWING CONTENT	EDITING A PRODUCTION DATA STORE BY
DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION	and executed, respectively, a United State (1) Fen X. Zouz (3) Fub 25, 7002	ates patent application therefor on the following date(s): (2) (4) F&B が、200~
	New York, having a place of business a desires to acquire the entire right, title a United States and foreign patents to be Now therefore, for a valuable considation above named, hereby sell, assign, and title and interest in the said application	INESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), and interest in the said application and invention, and to a obtained therefor; deration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the ransfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right and invention therein disclosed for the United States and rity resulting from the filing of said United States
	the inventions set forth in said applicat that IBM may apply for foreign Letters	ioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon ion to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers d States and foreign applications when called upon to do
CITY DATE	Signed: (1) at Mark han ONTAX on FEBER, 2002	Yumman Chan

PATENT REEL: 020583 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

CITY DATE	(2) at	David B Flaxer
CITY DATE	(3) at Markham, Ontario on Jeh 25, 2002	Miu-To Brenda Lam
CITY. DATE	(4) at MARKHAM, ONTARZO on FEB VI. 202	Wan Ngai W. Lee

PATENT

REEL: 020583 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas I/we	
INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE	 Yumman Chan Province of Ontario David B Flaxer County of Ulster Miu-To Brenda Lam Province of Ontario Wan Ngai W. Lee Province of Ontario 	City of Rexdale Country of Canada City of Accord State of NY City of North York Country of Canada City of North York Country of Canada
	have invented certain improvement	s in
TITLE	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EDITING A PRODUCTION DATA SHADOWING CONTENT	
DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION		d States patent application therefor on the following date(s): (2) 2/19/02 (4)
	New York, having a place of busin	BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of ess at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), itle and interest in the said application and invention, and to as to be obtained therefor;
	above named, hereby sell, assign, a title and interest in the said applica foreign countries, and all rights of application, and I request the Community the inventions set forth in said application, and IBM may apply for foreign Le	onsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right tion and invention therein disclosed for the United States and priority resulting from the filing of said United States missioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon lication to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree tters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers inted States and foreign applications when called upon to do said
	Signed:	
CITY DATE	(1) at	Yumman Chan
DWIE	on	I umman Chan

PATENT REEL: 020583 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

CITY	(2) at YONCTOWN, NY USA	P DEL
DATE	on 2/19/02	_ David B Flaxer
CITY DATE	(3) at	
	on	_ Miu-To Brenda Lam
CITY	(4) at	W. M. W.
רשתיבי	on	_ Wan Ngai W. Lee

PATENT REEL: 020583 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 02/29/2008